respective business addresses and principal activities are:

 Name   Business Address   Principal Activities

Mr D.P. Stolp  Fred. Roeskestraat 123, 1076 EE Amsterdam,
The Netherlands

Managing Director of
Amsterdamsch Trustee's
Kantoor B.V., direct and
indirect management and
corporate services.

Mr J.H. Scholts  Fred. Roeskestraat 123, 1076 EE Amsterdam,
The Netherlands

Managing Director of ATC
Corporate Services
(Netherlands) B.V., direct and
indirect management and
corporate services.

The Issuer has entered into a Management Agreement (the "Management Agreement")
dated the Issue Date, pursuant to which Mr D.P. Stolp and Mr J.H. Scholts will act as Managing
Directors of the Issuer and will provide management services to the Issuer.

170

Subsidiaries

The Issuer has no subsidiaries or affiliates.

Capitalisation and Indebtedness

The following table shows the unaudited capitalisation and indebtedness of the Issuer as at
the date of this Offering Circular and as adjusted for the issuance of the Notes (all of which will be
secured and unguaranteed) assuming all of the Notes are issued on the Issue Date:

At
[•] 2004

As adjusted for
issuance of Notes

 € €

Share Capital
Issued and fully paid 18 ordinary shares of €1,000 each 18,000 18,000

Loan Capital
Class A Notes 0 314,640,000

Class X Notes 0 10,000

Class B Notes 0 12,500,000

Class C Notes 0 32,500,000

Class D Notes 0 32,000,000

Class E Notes 0 53,500,000

Class F Notes 0 5,000,000

Class G Notes 0 10,000,000

Total Capitalisation  0 460,168,000

The Issuer has no indebtedness and/or guarantees as at the date of this Offering Circular,
other than that which the Issuer has incurred or shall incur in relation to the transactions
contemplated herein.

Financial Statements

Audited financial statements reviewed by a firm of internationally recognised independent
auditors will be published by the Issuer. The first set of audited financial statements will be
published in respect of the period from the date of the Issuer's incorporation to on or about 31 March
2004, and will be published annually thereafter. All future audited financial statements will be